

Vincent Dell'Osa Ralph Lauren President, Retail-North America

Vince's journey with Ralph Lauren began in 2004. During his 15-year tenure with Ralph Lauren, Vince has led several roles across divisions both in North America and extended globally including Club Monaco, RRL, Ralph Lauren, Luxury, Omni Channel, Customer Experience, and Global Retail Operations. His entrepreneurial spirit and strong passion for continuous learning allows him to engage and lead teams to stay ahead of the curve, proactively evolve the business, drive an elevated luxury customer experience and deliver on the company's values and initiatives year over year.

Throughout his journey, at Ralph Lauren, Vince has become deeply involved in the employee mentorship program as well as serving as an Executive Sponsor for North America Retail Diversity and Inclusion. With these experiences, he has led the path to driving the Reinvention of the Factory Stores Division, the Transformation of the Ralph Lauren Luxury division, and fosters everyone having a voice at the table to feel welcome and heard.

In his current position as the President of Retail in North America, he leads the business for 240 Stores across the United States, Puerto Rico, and Canada. His passionate leadership of a team of 9,000 employees continues to elevate the customer experience and business models.

Vince serves as an active Board Member of Delivering Good, The Better Business Bureau of New York and the National High School Basketball Association.